
Sunday, February 27aeMOUTE
8. Oam. Breakfast Session
3%. 3 Band Music
9.30 Hospital Requests10.30 Yvonne Enoch (piano)

: NZBS)10.45 Short Story: For Love of You, byMichael Hervey (NZBS)
As Close down
6. 0 p.m. Dinner Musie
6.30 Voices of the Past: John McCor-
7. 0 Melodiously Yours: Jsador Good-
. 0 From Stage and Screen8.30 The Bride of Lammermoor (BBC)9.3 DENIS SUTHERLAND (hivitone)
Arise, O Sun Day
{ Heard @ Forest Praying de RoseThe Fishermen of England PhillipsMyself When Young Lehmann
As You Pass By Russell

(Studio)
9.40 Devotional Service, conducted byFather W. Corcoran, of the RomanCatholie Church
10. 0 Sunday Serenade
10.15 By Heart: \ell-known Poems

(BBC)
10.30 Close down

DXA a\YANGANUL|O ke. m.
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9.30 R.S.A, Notes
9.40 From Our tlymn Library10.0 Wanganui Sports Page (NormNielsen)
10.156 ikugene Conley (tenor)
10.30 Music of the People (BBC)41. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. For Our Younger Listeners6.30 Light Classies
6.45 Melba7.10 Short Story: The House of Kairi,
by Erle Wilson (NZBS)
7.25 Short Piano Pieces
7:45 Crime Is Our Business (BBC)8.15 Magie and Moonlight8.30 JEAN BASSETT
Songs by British Composerssong in Loneliness Besbyllearts Desire Ireland
Fairy Song (immortal Hour)

Boughton
My Heart is Like a Singing Bird

ParryLove Went a-Riding Bridge(Studio)
9. 4 Overture: Tancredi RossiniTenor Time
9.40 Devotional Service: Rev. FE. K.
Orange of the Presbyterian Church

(Studio)
10. 0 Sunday Serenade10.30 Close down

OXN 1340 NELSON 224
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session9.4 For the Bandsman
9.30 Short Story: The Great Moment, by
Fr. B. Walton (NZBS)9.44- Recent Releases
10.30 They’re Human After All (firstbroadcast)41.0 Close down
6. 0 p.m. Children’s Corner: Young Jane
(NZBS)
6.30 Edmundo Ros (BBC)7.0 Baritone Ballads

m,

15 Rhythmie Gems
45 The Mill on the Floss (BBC)
15 Reserved
30 Nelson Newsreel
Talk: High, Wide and Fabulous, byBert Ziegler

.20 Music by Chabrier9.40 Devotional Service: Presbyterian
(Studio)

10. O Musical Portraits: Chopin
40.30 Close down

i CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.
7.58 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast9.4 Play: Mrs. Watts, by Lisa Sheri-
dan (BBC)
10. 4 Salvation Army Citadel Band

(From the Citadel)
10.34 Giuseppe di Stefano (tenor)10.44 Suite: Royal Fireworks Musie

Handel
11
rsa.ANGLICAN SERVICE: St. Barnabas’ur

Rev. L. A. Barnes
Organist and Choirmaster: N. R. Wl-
Hams12.5 p.m. Light Musie
12.33 Marian Anderson (contralto) and
the Lener String Quartet1.0 #£=PDloner Musie

7.
ye
8.
8.
9.

2. 0 BBC Bandstand: The Band of theGrenadier Guards (BBC)
2.30 From Opera
3. 0 Masterwork: Ginette Neveu (violin)
and Philharmonie Orchestra ;

Concerto in D, Op. 77 Brahms
3.39 Impromptus. for Piano4.0 Pathways to Freedom: Escape
Through Tragedy
4.30 JOAN OSBORNE (mezzo-soprano)
Alleluia Mozart
Tell Me Lovely Shepherd Poston
Still the Lark Finds Reposearr. Ivimey
Gipsy and the Bird, Sir Benedict

(Studio)
4.44 Light Orchestral Musie
0 Children’s Service, conducted by
Rev, W. M. Hendrie
-80 Tunes for Children
45 Popular Songs from Germany0 Light Orchestral Music
aH ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE:
"Cathedral of the Blessed Sacrament
Preacher: His Lordship Bishop Joyce
Organist: Erie Cornwall
8. 5 Traditional and Contemporary
Musie from England
8.30 Joseph Szigeti (violin) and Nikita
de Nagaloff (piano)
9.16 Piano Works by French Composers
9.30 Singers of the Australian National
Opera: Geoffrey Chard (baritone)

(NZBS)
9.45 Georg Freundorfer. (zither)
410. O Late Evening Coneert
10.52 The Enilorue (BBC)
11.20 Close down

8Y¢ CHRISTCHURCHO ke.
2.30 p.m. St, David’s Day Commemoration
Service (from the Cathedral)
3.45 Close down
5. 0 Concert Hour
6. 0 Short Story: The Wild Horse, byEthel Fielding (NZBS)
6.11 The Vienna Symphony Orchestra
Slavonic Rhapsody No, 2 in G Minor

Dvorak
6.25 Time for Music (BBC)7.0 Overa: Ernani, by Verdi(For details, see 2YC)
9.24 Jascha Heifetz (violin) and the
London Symphony Orchestra
Gipsy Airs, Op..20, No. 4 Sarasate9.30 Elizabethan Theatre: The Courtier
and the Lady, by Hal Craig and 8. D.Smith (BBC)
410. O Robert Weiz SotFantasia in C. Op. Schumann
10.30 The Griller Quartet
ye ed in G, K.387 Mozart~Close down

XC 1160 kJIMARU,,,
8. 0 a.m. Music
9. 4 Band Session
9.30 Mofning Star: Andres Segovia
9.45 Organ Music from St. Paul's Cathe-dral, organist Dr. John Dykes-Bower

RC)
10. O Ballads and Light Orchestras
10.30 Musical Moments

11.0 Close down
6. Op.m. Repeat Performance6.30 For Our Younger Listeners: They
Wrote the Music (NZBS)

ee fe Family Puyourites
7.30 MARGARET CLISSOLD ee)Rhapsedy -in C6 Dohnanyi
Contes Blens
Romanee Chaminade

(Studio)
7.45 Seottish Session8. 0 The Great Tradition
8.30 RUTHERFORD BROWN (haritone)
Folk Songs from Somer set, arrangedby Cecil Sharp and Vaughan Wil-
liams (Studio)9.4 A Concert on Microgroove9.25 By. Heart: Well-known Poems

(BBC)
9.40 Devotional Service: Rev. R. L.
Fursdon, of the Baptist Church, Timaru

(Studio)10. 0 Serenade10.30 Close down

Gee aes.
7.58 a.m. West Coast Weather Forecast
9. 3 Sacred Interlude
9.30 Calling All Hospitals11.0 For the Pianists
41.145 ‘Time for a Song
11.30 Merry Moods
12. 0 Dinner Music
1. Op.m. Band Music
2. 0 Eneore Programme2.30 Music from the Ballet
Gaite Parisienne Offenbach

3.10 sone and Story of the Maori
(NZBS)

3.30 Recent Releases4.0 Dead Men's Bells, a programme onthe life and work of William Wither-
ing, the first man to use the flower of
the foxglove in medicine (BBC)
4.30 Classical Requests5. 0 Children’s Song Service eonducted
by Rev, D. B. Gordon
5.30 Round the British Isles
6. O Courts of London
7. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: Holy TrinityChurch
Preacher: Rev. K. G. Anbrey
Organist and Choirmaster: J, Paterson8.15 Musie by Melachrino9.30 Congerto for You10.0 ‘The Glasgow Orpheus Choir40.20 The Epilogue (BBC)10.30 Close down

AV
DUNEDIN

780 ke. 384 m.
9. 4a.m. Music for Strings9.15 Hymns We Love °

9.30 Band Music ;

10. O Soundtrack: Movie Magazine
10.49 ‘The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Concerto Grosso, No. 8, Op. 6 Handel41. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE: First
Church
Preacher; Rev, A, C. McLean
Organist; Geo. E. Wilkinson
12. 5p.m. Dinner Music

2.0 #£=‘The Philharmonia String OrchestraSerenade in C, Op. 48 Tehaikovski
2.30 Play: The Happy Marriage, byDenis Constanduros (NZBS)4.0 Julius Katchen (piano)Pictures at an Exhibition Moussorgsky4.3 Music by Melachrino
5. O Children’s Sunday Service5.30 From the Ballet
6. 0 Light Recitals
7. 0 BAPTIST SERVICE:
Caversham Church
Preacher: Rev. G. N. Garlick
Organist: Rae Skelton8.5 The Czech Philharmonic OrchestraOverture: Amid Nature Dvorak
8.20 JOAN SANDO (soprano)
Gipsy Songs by Dvorak:
My Song Resounds
Hark, How My TriangleSilent Woods
Songs My Mother Taught MeTune Thy Fiddle, Gipsy
Garbed in Flowing Linen
The Heights of Tatra

(Studio)8.32 The Halle OrchestraNotturno, Op. 40 Dvorak9.15 Play: The Midnight Sun, adaptedby Lance Sieveking, from the play byTheo Fleischman (NZBS)
gto Le Roy Anderson’s Concert Orches-ra
Irish Suite

10.49 Ossy Renardy (violin)10.52 The Epilocue (BBC)11.20 Close down

AYE s00 PUNEDIN,, |.
5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Concert7.0 Opera: Ernani, by Verdi’ (For details see 2YC)9.20 Janos Starker (’cello) and MarilynMeyer (piano)
Sonata in D Minor Corelll9.30 Who Aliso Was Crucified: The firstof a series of six readings for the Len-ten season
9.40 The Stuttgart Chamber OrchestraSuite No. 3: Ancient Airs and Dancesfor Lute Respighi9.57 Arturo Benedetti Michelangeli(piano)
Chaconne (Sonata No. 4) Bach10.12 The London Baroque Ensemble
Serenade in C Minor, K.388 Mozart10.31 Reginald Kell (clarinet); FrankMiller (cello) and Mieczyslaw Horszow-Ski (piano)Trio in B Flat, Op. 11 Beethoven11. 0 Close down

TaD ings feNEDEN9.30 oa Radio Chureh of the HelpingHan
10. O Little Chapel of Good Cheer10.30 Timely Topics from the Bible11. 0 Voice of Prophecy11.30 Back to the Bible
12. 0 Reserved
1215 p.m. Close down

AY].INVERCARGILL16 m.9. 3am. Radio Concert Hall10. QO Hymns for All10.15 Paderewski (piano)10.30 Music from Europe41. 0. From Stage and Screen
12. 0 Band Music: The Ban@ of H.M.Grenadier Guards
12.33 p.m. Dinner Music
1.45 Weekend Magazine: Pathways toFreedom-Double Escape; Jo Stafford
Sings American Folk-songs; Short Story:French Lace, by Irene Shacklotk(NZBS); New Releases4. 0 Major Work
The Pittsburgh Symphony OrchestraSymphony No. 2 in B Flat Schubert4.30 Songs by Mozart
4.45 Virtuosi Di Roma5. 0 Children’s Song Service
5.30 Concerto for You6. 0 Norman Walker (bass)6.15 Music of Coleridge-Taylor6.30 Collectors’ Corner
7. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE
North Church
Preacher: Rev. A. D. Robertson
Organist: Duleie MeDougall
Choirmaster: F. H. Johnson
8. 0 Georges Tzipine’s Orchestra8.15 Nicholas Nickleby (BBC)9.12 Christina Young (contralto)Seven Polish Songs (NZBS)9.32 Play: The Sweetest Wine Makesthe Sharpest Vinegar, translated .and
adapted bv Vera Larina from the playbv Ivan Turgenev (BBC)
10.74 Wilhelm Backhaus (piano)10.-2 The Enilotne (BBC)
11.20 Close down

JOAN OSBORNE (mezzo-soprano)
gives a studio recital from 3YA at 4.30

this afternoon

EUGENE CONLEY (tenor) sings at
10.15 a.m. from 2XA


